1994/1995 Supp lementary Appropriation No.12
(No.1) 1994/1995

WESTERN SAMOA

Arrangement of Provisions

Title 3= Amendment to Appropria-—
tion Act 1994/1995
1. Short title
2. Application Schedule

1994/1995, No. 12

AN ACT to authorise the issue and application of
additional sums of money out of the Treasury Fund
to certain services of the year ending with the
30th day of June 1995 and to anthorise the reduc-
tion of certain sums of money previously appro—
priated for certain services for that year.

[22 November 1994]

BE IT ENACTED by the Legislativke Assembly of
Western Samoa in Parliament assembled as follows:-—

1. Short title — This Act may be dited as the
Supplementary Appropriation Act (No.1) 1994/1995.

2. Application — Section 3 and the Schedule of
this Act relate to the financial period ending with
the 30th day of June 1995 (herein referred tgo the
year 1995).



2 Supplementary Appropriation

(No.1) 1994/1995

1994/1995, No.12

3. Amendment to Appropriation Act 1994/1995 — The
Appropriation Act 1994/1995
the appropriations authorised pursuant to the Act by

the sum

is amended by reducing

of $11,320,748 by effecting the additions

and reductions shown in Columns 2 and 3 of the First
and Second parts of the Schedule to this Act.

SCHEDULE
First Part

Current Votes

Columsn 1 Column 2 Columsn 3 Colusn 4
Departmsent Reductions Additiomal Ret Chesnge in
in payments Payments Approp.

Legislative ( $177,113) { $177.,113)
Agriculture { 583,530) ( 583,530)
Attormey General ( 40,555) ( 40,555)
Audit { 80,088) { 80,088)
Broadcasting [{ 85,568) ( 85,568)
Customs ( 121,674) ( 121,674)
Education ( 468,821) ( 468,821)
Foreign Affairs ( 868,111) 230,159 { 637,952)
Health ( 1,687,149) ( 1,687,149)
Inland Revenue ( 237,180) ( 237,180)
Justice ( 212,545) ( 215,545)
Labour { 73,901) ( 75,901)
Lands, Survey

and Environmsent ( 508,521) ( 508,521)
Lands & Titles ( 159,333) ( 159,333)
Ministry of

Transport ( 214,637) ( 214,637)
Ombudsman ( 18,000) ( 18,000)
Police & Prisons ( 485,448) ( 485,448)
Post Office ( 1,192,214) ( 1,192,214)
Prime Minister’s ( 628,163) ( 628,163)
Public Service

Commission { 125,984) [§ 125,984)
Public Works ( 2,480,525) ( 2,480,525)
Statistics ( 59,500) ( 59,500)
Trade, Commerce

& Industry ( 75,563) ( 75,563)
Treasury ( 2,589,299) ( 2,589,299)
Womens® Affairs ( 316 ,894) ( 36,.894)
¥outh, Sports

& Culture ( 102,000) 39,738 ( 53.2@?)

(%$13,317.,316) $ 269,8%7 ($13,047,419)



1994/1995, No.12 Supplementary Appropriation 3
(No.1) 1994/1995

TOTAL NETT REDUCTION IN

CURRENT EXPENDITURE - ($13,047,419)
SCHEDULE
Second Part
Development Votes
Column 1 Colusn 2 Colusm 3 Colusm 4
Department Reductions Additiomal Net Change
in payments Payments in Approp.

Agricul ture ( $2,736.000) ($2,736,000)
Health ( 277,579) { 277,579)
Police & Prisons ( 115,000) ( 115,000)
Post Office ( 700,000) ( T700,000)
Public Works { 6,658,000) { 6,658,000)
Trade, Commerce &

Industry ( 24 ,000) ( 24 ,000)
Treasury ( 4,052,750) 16,350,000 12,297,250
Youth, Sports &

Culture ( 60,000) ( 60,000}

“

($14,623,329) $16,350,000 $ 1,726,671

——mmmm—m==== ————mm—==== —_——mmmm=m====

TOTAL NETT INCREASE IN

DEVELOPMENT EXPENDITURE $ 1,726,671

Apia, Western Samoa: Printed under the authority of the Western
Samoa Government,
by A.F. Tevega, Governmsent Printer—1995



